EXHIBIT Lead to the second of the second of

STATEMENT OF APPOINTMENT

On June 22, 2020, the Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County, Texas, met in Regular Session. During such session the court considered and approved the appointment of Kristy Springfield as Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator and Designated Representative/Inspector for the Hopkins County.

A motion was made, seconded and carried with a majority vote of the court for the appointment of Kristy Springfield to serve as Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator and Designated Representative/Inspector for Hopkins County.

APPOINTED AND APPROVED by the Hopkins County Commissioners' Court at the regularly scheduled meeting on the $\underline{22^{nd}}$ day of $\underline{June, 2020}$.

A OF HOP WILLIAM

Robert Newsom, Hopkins County Judge

ATTEST:

Tracy Smith, County Clerk